

August 19, 2020

Via Electronic Mail (board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov)

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 P.O. Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: I/M/O Applications for Zero Emission Certificate Program

Docket No. EO18080899

Notice of Intent to File Applications for the Zero Emissions Certificate Program

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Pursuant to the August 12, 2020 Order Establishing the Application Process for the Second Eligibility Period and Approving Request for Quotation, Exelon Generation Company, LLC ("Exelon Generation") hereby submits this Notice of Intent to File Applications for the Zero Emissions Certificate Program for Salem Unit 1 and Salem Unit 2 to the Board of Public Utilities ("Board") by October 1, 2020.

PSEG Nuclear LLC ("PSEG Nuclear") owns 57.41 percent of each Salem unit and is the NRC-licensed operator of the units. Exelon Generation is the owner of 42.59 percent of Salem Units 1 and 2. Exelon Generation expects to submit the applications for the Salem units jointly with PSEG Nuclear and to submit separately supplemental information not shared with PSEG Nuclear.

If you have any questions about this submission, please do not hesitate to contact Jeanne J. Dworetzky at jeanne.dworetzky@exeloncorp.com or (202) 637-0346.

Regards,

/s/ Naju R. Lathia

Naju R. Lathia

Day Pitney LLP One Jefferson Road Parsippany, NJ 07054-2891

T: (973) 966-8082

Counsel to Exelon Corporation

/s/ Jeanne J. Dworetzky

Jeanne J. Dworetzky
(Admission Pro Hac Vice)
Assistant General Counsel
Exelon Corporation

cc: Jesse A. Rodriguez